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PARTS

CATALOG

WHEELHORSE

MODEL NO. 79301-7900001 & UP

42" / 48" VAC BAGGER
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Bag Asm, Top
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 115880 Grip - Latch 2
2 115481 Latch - Bag Top 2
3 114439 Rivet - Pop 24
4 9202704 Washer 4
5 92-1734 Bag Top Assembly 1
6 9108372 Screw 2
7 3296-42 Nut - Lock 4
8 2412-91 Clip 2

12 114966 Clamp - Seal 1
13 117239 Seal - Chute 1
14 116347 Decal - Easy Twin 1
15 114969 Feeler - Full Bag 1
16 3218-1 Nut 1
17 32144-8 Screw 1
18 3256-49 Washer - Flat 1
19 233-68 Knob 1

20 79-7240 Chute - Discharge 1
21 118320 Handle 1
22 114960 Pin - Spring 1
23 114962 Spring - Extension 2
24 9790944 Spacer 2
26 114955 Frame - Bagger 1
27 323-6 Screw - Hex. Hd. 2
28 114961 Hinge - Bagger Top 1
29 321-4 Screw - Hex. Hd. 2
30 88-9570 Stiffener Assembly

 (Incl. Ref. #34) 1
31 3296-39 Nut - Lock 2
32 92-1736 Support - Screen 1
33 114967 Screen - Bagger 1
34 92-7113 Decal - Caution 1
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Blower Housing Asm
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 3217-6 Nut - Hex 6
2 3253-4 Washer - Lock 6
3 3217-26 Nut - Hex 2
4 3256-14 Washer - Flat 2
5 32105-13 Screw - Hex Hd. 1
6 79-7220 Latch - 42" Deck 1
7 79-7230 Latch - 48" Deck 1
8 79-7390 Spring - Extension 1
9 3296-42 Nut - Lock 1

10 3290-479 Fastener - Panel 1
11 82-5690 Retainer 1
12 22-9741 Spacer - Flanged 1
13 3220-6 Nut - 2
14 3253-8 Washer - Lock 2

15 251-341 Bearing - Flanged 4
16 251-288 Bearing - Ball 2
17 3230-16 Bolt - Carriage 6
18 79-6890 Housing - Blower 1
19 3229-22 Bolt - Carriage 6
20 79-4300 Impeller 1
21 79-7170 Cover - Blower Bottom 1
22 3256-22 Washer - Flat 7
23 3296-56 Nut - Lock 6
24 321-4 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1
25 3257-40 Key - Woodruff 1
26 79-1470 Shaft - Blower 1
27 7038 Spacer 1
28 79-1460 Pulley - Blower 1
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Drive Components
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 79-7110 Spring - Compression 1
2 79-2020 Rod - Compression 1
3 79-1970 Arm - Idler 1
4 3296-39 Nut - Lock 2
5 92-7099 Pulley - V-Idler 1
6 3256-4 Washer 2
7 107213 Spacer - Pivot Link 1
8 3256-24 Washer - Flat 1
9 323-10 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1

10 323-9 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1
11 93-1622 Pulley - Flat Idler 1
12 79-7480 Belt - 71" (42" Deck) 1
13 79-7490 Belt - 73.8" (48" Deck) 1

14 79-7280 Support - Belt Shield 1
15 100284 Bushing 2
16 3256-26 Washer - Flat 1
17 3272-7 Pin - Cotter 1
18 79-7440 Bracket - Housing Support 1
19 32128-20 Nut - Flange Lock 4
20 3256-3 Washer - Flat 1
22 3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 3
23 322-5 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1
24 3256-23 Washer 1
25 3272-10 Pin - Cotter 1
26 79-1380 Plate - Blower Mounting 1
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Sheet No.: 5
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42” Deck Components
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 3296-39 Nut - Lock 1
2 79-7310 Pulley 1
3 9266714 Screw - Hex. Hd. 6
4 79-7120 Adapter - Shield 1
5 92-1161 Inner Shield Asm.

 (Incl. Ref. #18) 1
6 321-3 Screw - Hex. Hd. 2
7 86-9300 Shield - Belt 1
8 79-0470 Rivet - Pop 4
9 3296-42 Nut - Lock 2

10 88-1870 Bracket - Shield Support 2
11 323-6 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1
12 79-7300 Deflector 1
13 79-7000 Support - Pivot 1
14 32128-20 Nut - Flange Lock 1
15 322-3 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1
16 3256-24 Washer - Flat 1
17 92-0981 Bar - Leveler 1
18 92-7108 Decal - Danger 1
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48”Deck Components
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 86-9300 Shield - Belt 1
3 321-3 Screw - Hex. Hd. 2
4 92-7108 Decal - Danger 1
5 92-1160 Inner Shield Assembly

 (Incl. Ref. #4) 1
6 3234-26 Screw - Hex Flange Hd. 3
7 92-0981 Bar - Leveler 1
8 79-7200 Adapter - Shield 1
9 9266714 Screw - Hex Hd. 2

10 79-7130 Pulley 1
11 3296-29 Nut - Lock 2
12 322-3 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1

13 32128-20 Nut - Hex Flange Lock 1
14 79-7000 Support - Pivot 1
15 79-7290 Deflector 1
16 3230-22 Bolt - Carriage 2
17 88-1870 Bracket - Shield Support 2
18 3296-42 Nut - Lock 2
19 79-0470 Rivet - Pop 4
20 94-1594 Chain 1
21 3256-3 Washer - Flat 3
22 94-1593 Spring 1
23 3230-3 Screw - Carriage 1
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Bag & Frame Asm
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 114972 Frame - Bag 2
2 115124 Bracket - Quick Attach 1
3 9335064 Pin - Hair Cotter 2
4 3296-29 Nut - Lock 8
5 115131 Support - Bagger L.H. 1
6 115130 Support - Bagger R.H. 1

7 322-4 Screw - Hex. Hd. 4
9 114974 Clamp 2

10 114973 Hanger - Bag 2
11 3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 4
12 93-1623 Bag 2



Pg.
No.

Ref.
No.

Pg.
No.

Ref.
No.Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty.
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*Not Illustrated

7038 Spacer 2 27 1
100284 Bushing 3 15 2
107213 Spacer - Pivot Link 3 7 1
114439 Rivet - Pop 1 3 24
114955 Frame - Bagger 1 26 1
114960 Pin - Spring 1 22 1
114961 Hinge - Bagger Top 1 28 1
114962 Spring - Extension 1 23 2
114966 Clamp - Seal 1 12 1
114967 Screen - Bagger 1 33 1
114969 Feeler - Full Bag 1 15 1
114972 Frame - Bag 6 1 2
114973 Hanger - Bag 6 10 2
114974 Clamp 6 9 2
115124 Bracket - Quick Attach 6 2 1
115130 Support - Bagger R.H. 6 6 1
115131 Support - Bagger L.H. 6 5 1
115481 Latch - Bag Top 1 2 2
115880 Grip - Latch 1 1 2
116347 Decal - Easy Twin 1 14 1
117239 Seal - Chute 1 13 1
118320 Handle 1 21 1
9108372 Screw 1 6 2
9202704 Washer 1 4 4
9266714 Screw - Hex Hd. 5 9 2
9266714 Screw - Hex. Hd. 4 3 6
9335064 Pin - Hair Cotter 6 3 2
9790944 Spacer 1 24 2
22-9741 Spacer - Flanged 2 12 1
79-0470 Rivet - Pop 4 8 4
79-0470 Rivet - Pop 5 19 4
79-1380 Plate - Blower Mounting 3 26 1
79-1460 Pulley - Blower 2 28 1
79-1470 Shaft - Blower 2 26 1
79-1970 Arm - Idler 3 3 1
79-2020 Rod - Compression 3 2 1
79-4300 Impeller 2 20 1
79-6890 Housing - Blower 2 18 1
79-7000 Support - Pivot 4 13 1
79-7000 Support - Pivot 5 14 1
79-7120 Adapter - Shield 4 4 1
79-7130 Pulley 5 10 1
79-7170 Cover - Blower Bottom 2 21 1
79-7200 Adapter - Shield 5 8 1
79-7220 Latch - 42" Deck 2 6 1
79-7230 Latch - 48" Deck 2 7 1
79-7240 Chute - Discharge 1 20 1
79-7280 Support - Belt Shield 3 14 1
79-7290 Deflector 5 15 1
79-7300 Deflector 4 12 1
79-7310 Pulley 4 2 1
79-7390 Spring - Extension 2 8 1
79-7440 Bracket - Housing Support 3 18 1
79-7480 Belt - 71" (42" Deck) 3 12 1
79-7490 Belt - 73.8" (48" Deck) 3 13 1
82-5690 Retainer 2 11 1
86-9300 Shield - Belt 5 1 1
86-9300 Shield - Belt 4 7 1
88-1870 Bracket - Shield Support 4 10 2
88-1870 Bracket - Shield Support 5 17 2
88-9570 Stiffener Assembly 1 30 1
92-0981 Bar - Leveler 5 7 1
92-0981 Bar - Leveler 4 17 1
92-1160 Inner Shield Assembly 5 5 1
92-1161 Inner Shield Asm. 4 5 1
92-1734 Bag Top Assembly 1 5 1
92-1736 Support - Screen 1 32 1

92-7099 Pulley - V-Idler 3 5 1
92-7108 Decal - Danger 5 4 1
92-7108 Decal - Danger 4 18 1
79-7110 Spring - Compression 3 1 1
92-7113 Decal - Caution 1 34 1
93-1622 Pulley - Flat Idler 3 11 1
93-1623 Bag 6 12 2
94-1593 Spring 5 22 1
94-1594 Chain 5 20 1
233-68 Knob 1 19 1
2412-91 Clip 1 8 2
251-288 Bearing - Ball 2 16 2
251-341 Bearing - Flanged 2 15 4
321-3 Screw - Hex. Hd. 5 3 2
321-3 Screw - Hex. Hd. 4 6 2
321-4 Screw - Hex. Hd. 2 24 1
321-4 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1 29 2
322-3 Screw - Hex. Hd. 5 12 1
322-3 Screw - Hex. Hd. 4 15 1
322-4 Screw - Hex. Hd. 6 7 4
322-5 Screw - Hex. Hd. 3 23 1
323-6 Screw - Hex. Hd. 4 11 1
323-6 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1 27 2
323-9 Screw - Hex. Hd. 3 10 1
323-10 Screw - Hex. Hd. 3 9 1
3217-6 Nut - Hex 2 1 6
3217-26 Nut - Hex 2 3 2
3218-1 Nut 1 16 1
3220-6 Nut - 2 13 2
3229-22 Bolt - Carriage 2 19 6
3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 6 11 4
3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 3 22 3
3230-3 Bolt - Carriage 5 23 1
3230-16 Bolt - Carriage 2 17 6
3230-22 Bolt - Carriage 5 16 2
3234-26 Screw - Hex Flange Hd. 5 6 3
3253-4 Washer - Lock 2 2 6
3253-8 Washer - Lock 2 14 2
3256-3 Washer - Flat 3 20 1
3256-3 Washer 5 21 3
3256-4 Washer 3 6 2
3256-14 Washer - Flat 2 4 2
3256-22 Washer - Flat 2 22 7
3256-23 Washer 3 24 1
3256-24 Washer - Flat 3 8 1
3256-24 Washer - Flat 4 16 1
3256-26 Washer - Flat 3 16 1
3256-49 Washer - Flat 1 18 1
3257-40 Key - Woodruff 2 25 1
3272-7 Pin - Cotter 3 17 1
3272-10 Pin - Cotter 3 25 1
3290-479 Fastener - Panel 2 10 1
3296-29 Nut - Lock 6 4 8
3296-29 Nut - Lock 5 11 2
3296-39 Nut - Lock 4 1 1
3296-39 Nut - Lock 3 4 2
3296-39 Nut - Lock 1 31 2
3296-42 Nut - Lock 1 7 4
3296-42 Nut - Lock 2 9 1
3296-42 Nut - Lock 4 9 2
3296-42 Nut - Lock 5 18 2
3296-56 Nut - Lock 2 23 6
32105-13 Screw - Hex Hd. 2 5 1
32128-20 Nut - Flange Lock 4 14 1
32128-20 Nut - Flange Lock 3 19 4
32128-20 Nut - Hex Flange Lock 5 13 1
32144-8 Screw 1 17 1
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